



Extraordinary Meeting of the BEREC Contact Network in 2021

Virtual Meeting

Conclusions

Chair Mieke de Regt

BEREC CN Chair 2021

(International Affairs Advisor, BIPT)

21 April 2021

Introduction and Participation

An Extraordinary virtual Meeting of the BEREC Contact Network (CN) took place on **21 April 2021.** The Meeting was chaired by Mieke de Regt (BIPT), representative of the BEREC Chair 2021.

The Meeting was attended by senior representatives of the National Regulatory Authorities (NRAs) with primary responsibility for overseeing the day-to-day operation of the markets for electronic communications networks and services. NRAs from the EU Member States, from the EEA countries and from the States that are candidates for accession to the EU were also represented. Representatives of the European Commission also attended the Meeting.

Main Results of the extraordinary meeting of the BEREC Contact Network in 2021

The objective of the meeting was to discuss the draft BEREC Opinion on the Roaming review and the Draft BEREC Opinion on the NIS 2 Review for publication via e-voting procedure. Additionally, the CN members discussed the interplay between the draft EC Broadband mapping methodology and the BEREC Guidelines on Article 22.

Consequently, the BEREC Contact Network (CN) concluded the following:

- I. Documents to be submitted to the BoR for approval for publication via the e-voting procedure:
 - BEREC CN (21) 37 Draft BEREC Opinion on the Roaming review;
 - BEREC CN (21) 38 Draft BEREC Opinion on the NIS2 review.
- II. Documents discussed as regular items:
- 2.1. For publication:
 - BEREC CN (21) 36 Draft BEREC CN Agenda.
- 2.2. For information:
 - BEREC CN (21) 39 Discussion on the interplay between the draft EC Broadband mapping methodology and the BEREC Guidelines on Article 22

21 April 2021

Mieke de Regt

BEREC CN Chair 2021